

SIARGAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. Catabaan, Dapa, Surigao del Norte

INVITATION TO BID

BID NO. 2019-02

SIARGAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (SIARELCO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested Bidders to bid for the following:

Lot	Particulars	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) PhP	Price of Bidding Documents PhP
1	 Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 20/25 MVA, On-Load, 67/36kV Power Transformer at Cagdianao Substation, Cagdianao, Claver, SDN a. Pull-out of the existing 10/12.5 MVA Power Transformer b. Supply, Installation and Commissioning of the New 20/25 MVA Power Transformer c. Replacement of the 69kV and 36kV Protection Relay (with Fault Locator) 	26,400,000.00	25,000.00
2	 Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 10/12.5 MVA, On-Load, 34.5/13.8kV Power Transformer at Dapa Substation, Dapa, Surigao del Norte a. Pull-out of the existing 5MVA Power Transformer b. Supply, Installation and Commissioning of the New 10/12.5 MVA Power Transformer c. Supply and Installation of 36kV Protection and Metering Equipment d. Supply and Installation of 36/15 kV Metering, Control and Protection Panel e. Construction of Power House, Control Room 	23,220,000	25,000.00

Interested bidders may obtain information, secure list of bidding documents by submitting a Letter of Intent addressed to the SIARELCO Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) at **SIARELCO Main Office**, **Catabaan**, **Dapa**, **Surigao del Norte** with Mobile No. 0910-816-6606 / email address <u>siarelco dapa@yahoo.com</u>. Bidding Documents can be purchased and is Non-Refundable in the amount per lot shown in the table above.

Bidding shall be conducted in a two-way envelope system. The first envelope shall contain four separate folders contained with (1) the legal documents; (2) technical documents; (3) financial documents; and Class B documents. The second envelope shall contain two folders with the technical proposal and financial proposal. Sealed bids shall be received by the BAC during the Bidding proper.

The Pre-Bid Conference shall be held at **SIARELCO Main Office, Catabaan, Dapa, Surigao del Norte** on August 3, 2019, 9:00 o'clock in the morning. Only interested bidders (and/or authorized representative/s) who have submitted a Letter of Intent and purchased the Bid Documents are allowed to participate in the Pre-Bid Conference. Failure of the Bidder to attend the Pre-Bid Conference as scheduled shall automatically mean a waiver of their right to question any provision of the Bidding Documents.

Submission, Receipt, and Opening of Bids shall be on August 14, 2019, 3:00 o'clock in the afternoon at SIARELCO Main Office, Catabaan, Dapa, Surigao del Norte.

SIARELCO reserves the right to accept and reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and to reject any bid any time prior to the contact award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids.